

Question No.	Date Received	REFERENCE			QUESTION	GOVERNMENT RESPONSE	Amend No.
		Page	Section	Para.			
REVISED 11	5/29/2015	26-37	J	n/a	Section J provides details for 3 each compactors only, all located at the Transfer Station. Other compactors were observed at other locations during the site visit. Can the government please confirm the "Types" of containers for all required compactors have been correctly identified as "Compactor". Can the government please provide an accurate update of the number and location of all compactors required on this project? Can the government please specify which are self-contained and which are stationary?	REVISED RESPONSE: See updated Attachment J-1503030-03 for Compactor types, quantity, and locations. All Compactors with the exception of building 337 (commissary) are stationary. The compactors are affixed to the ground, and the containers are separated and removed for emptying.	0002
REVISED 29	5/29/2015	33	Section C	3.6	Will the Contractor be allowed to set an office building at the transfer station?	REVISED RESPONSE: An office building will not be allowed. However, the contractor will be allowed to set up a small trailer at the transfer station to be protected from weather elements.	0002
66			Amendment 0001, Questions and Answers, Question # 11, Section J, Page 28 of 37		The Compactor currently located at building 337 (Commissary) is a Self Contained Compactor, and not a Stationary. Please confirm that the government intends to change this style of compactor to a stationary type.	No, the Government does not intend to change this to a stationary compactor. The compactor at 337 is a self-contained compactor.	0002

Question No.	Date Received	REFERENCE			QUESTION	GOVERNMENT RESPONSE	Amend No.
		Page	Section	Para.			
67			Section J, Amendment 0001, Page 23 of 37, Building 3324 Historical Collection Annually (Per Container)		Building 3324, Trailer Park Community Office appears to have been added to Attachment J-1503030-03 by amendment 0001, however the number of Historical Collections Annually was not added to Attachmetn J-1503030-04. Can the government provide that information?	Yes. See Amendment 0002 for the updated Attachment J-1503030-04.	0002
68			Section J, page		Building 1740 was removed from Attachment J-1503030-03 in Amendment 0001, however it remains in Attachment J-1503030-04 reflecting historical collections at 52 per year. Which of these two attachments is correct?	Attachment J-1503030-04 has been updated. See Amendment 0002 for the updated Attachment J-1503030-04	0002
69			Amendment 0001, Section J, Attachment J-1503030-04Page 34 of 37		Building 210, DLA reflects a 40 CY container, however the historical Collections Annually (Per Container) does not provide any information. What frequency is this container to be serviced?	See response to Question 68.	0002
70			Amendment 0001, Page 1 of 7, Section 11,		Will the government please provide an extension of the due date in order to provide the contractor more time to incorporate recently amended changes into the proposal?	The proposal due date has been extended to 2:00 PM EDT 18 June 2015 via Amendment 0002.	0002

Question No.	Date Received	REFERENCE			QUESTION	GOVERNMENT RESPONSE	Amend No.
		Page	Section	Para.			
71					Will you be issuing an update for the ELIN schedule to make it conform to the changes in the amendment, particularly with regard to the foreign port origin waste?	No, the current ELIN schedule is correct.	0002
72					No Historical Frequency is given on table J-1503030-04 for the 8 yard container at #3324, Trailer Park - Community Office. What is the historical frequency for this container?	See response to Question 68.	0002
73					No Historical Frequency is given on table J-1503030-04 for the 40 yard container at #210 DLA Warehouse. What is the historical frequency for this container?	See response to Question 68.	0002
74					The 8 yard container at #1740 Recreation Center was deleted from Table J-1503030-03, but included on Table J-1503030-04. Is there an 8 yard container at #1740 Recreation Center?	There is no container at Facility Number 1740. See Amendment 0002 for the updated Attachment J-1503030-04.	0002
75					To allow time for review of the Q&A and other changes, and for shipping time of paper copy proposals, will the Navy consider extending the offer due date 3 days to June 19 (Friday)?	See response to Question 70.	0002